

Amendment No: 1

Dated:12.06.2015

Ref. No.: RECPDCL/IT/COMPUR(Empanl)/2015-16/419

The major changes/amendment proposed in the NIT are as hereunder:

Sr. No	RFP Clause	Existing Clause	Revised Clause/To be read as
1.	Annexure – D (Technical Bid) Laptop (Type: Category –I & II)	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Network Interface: 1 Number 10/100 Bae –T or more 2. Optical Drive: Integrated 8x DVD RW or higher 	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. 1 Number 10/100/1000 Base – T or more 2. Integrated/external 8x DVD RW or higher
	Annexure – D (Technical Bid) Laptop (Type: Category –I & II)	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. At least 2 nos. USB 2.0, 1 nos. USB 3.0, RJ-45, HDMI, VGA, Stereo microphone in, stereo headphone/line out. 2. Integrated 8x DVD RW or higher 	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. At least 2 nos. USB 2.0, 1 nos. USB 3.0, RJ-45, HDMI/ VGA, Stereo microphone in, stereo headphone/line out. 2. Integrated/external 8x DVD RW or higher
2.	1.5.2 (Eligibility Criteria/Pre-qualification)	The bidder shall be the single point of contract for RECPDCL and shall be solely responsible for all warranties, upgrades and guaranties etc. offered by the OEM etc. Attach an undertaking to this effect for single point of contact. Bidder to also enclose OEM authorization for three year onsite warranty maintenance and authorization for Ms-office	The bidder shall be the single point of contract for RECPDCL and shall be solely responsible for all warranties, upgrades and guarantees etc. offered by the OEM Attach an undertaking to this effect for single point of contact. Bidder to also enclose OEM authorization for three year onsite warranty maintenance.
3.	Scope of Work Sr. No.-4	Installation and end user training (beginners working level) of the supplied Microsoft office software by the deputed installation/support engineers.	Clause may be removed since Ms-office is not a part of this tender.
4	1.3 Invitation for the bids	"Eligibility Criteria" & Technical bid and Part-II: Financial bid valid for 90 days are invited for supply, installation, commissioning and three years on-site comprehensive warranty maintenance of laptops (two categories) for RCPDCL Corporate office New Delhi & its Zonal/Project offices at various locations in India and empanelment for the same for a period of one year.	"Eligibility Criteria" & Technical bid and Part-II: Financial bid valid for 90 days are invited for supply, installation, commissioning and three years on-site comprehensive warranty maintenance of laptops (two categories) for RCPDCL Corporate office New Delhi & its Zonal/Project offices at various locations in India and empanelment for the same for a period of one year. The delivery location of all the items will be at RECPDCL Corporate office, 1016-1023,10th floor, Devika Tower, Nehru place, New Delhi or any other assigned place in Delhi/NCR as advised by RECPDCL in case of Change/shifting of office.
5.	Clause no. 4.2 (Terms of Payment)	100% payment on successful delivery, installation and acceptance testing at the destination/location as mentioned in the Purchase/work order and submission of 10% of the purchase/work order values as bank guarantee valid for a period of three months after warranty and verification of the same from issuing bank.	No Change

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Please contact for further queries:

Phone: 011-44128760 011-44128755

Fax: 011-44128768

E-mail: recpdcl@rediffmail.com & recpdclhr@gmail.com